
 
 

MASTER AGREEMENT 
MA20220112-05 

AMENDMENT 1 

Information Security Services 

PARTIES 

State of Idaho Division of Purchasing       "DOP" 
In conjunction with NASPO ValuePoint 

and 

MGT of America Consulting, LLC        "Contractor" 

 

Recitals: 
 

A. The Parties entered into a Contract (MA20220112-05) for the purchase of Information Security Services, 
effective February 23, 2022. 

 
B. With this Amendment No. 1, the Parties desire to extend the contract period, as detailed below, and obtain 

Contractor certification of Idaho Code 67-2359, as further detailed below. 
 
 

Agreement: 
 

Based on the above recitals, and good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the 
Contract is amended as follows: 

 
1. Upon execution of this document by both Parties, the Contract shall be extended for the period of February 

24, 2024, through February 23, 2026. 
 

2. Pursuant to Idaho Code 67-2359, the Contractor certifies that it is not currently owned or operated by the 
government of China and will not for the duration of the Contract be owned or operated by the government of 
China. 

3. Except as expressly modified in this Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full 
force and effect. 

 
4. This Amendment is effective upon the date of this last signature. In no event will this Amendment be 

effective until executed by DOP. 
 



Contractor State of Idaho, Division of Purchasing 

__ ________________________________ _____________________________
Jake Nay, Contract Administrator 

___________ 
Date 

12/22/2023 
Date 

12/22/2023

CEOA. Trey Traviesa


	Recitals:
	Agreement:

